
T+PV 2009.-2010 a. s

Võru

koht

Põlva

koht

Üld-

Koht
nr Võistleja Sünniaeg Kool tulemus Eeljooks katsed algk latt katsed

PV teivas 1,61 1,81 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2,51 2,61 2.71

1 1 333 Mihkel Padar 2009 Põlva Kool 2,61 o o o xo o xxx

1 2 380 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 2,41 o o o xo o xxx

2 3 334 Karel Kets 2010 Põlva Kool 2,31 o o o xo o xxx

2 4 14 Ralf Mõttus 2009 Puiga PK 2,21 o o o o xo xxx

3 5 13 Kert Kartsepp 2010 Kääpa PK 2,11 o o o o xxx

3 6 338 Marcello Aleksejev 2010 Põlva Kool 2,11 xo xo o xxx

4 7 340 Sten-Rasmus Mark 2009 Põlva Kool 2,11 xo xo xxo xxx

6 8 478 Romek Niilo 2010 Parksepa Keskkool 2,01 xo o o xxx

4 9 500 Norbert Tambets 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 2,01 o xo xo xxx

5 9 479 Otto Simon Süving 2009 Parksepa Keskkool 2,01 o o xo x-

7 10 21 Robin Mõttus 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,81 o o xxx

5 11 339 Ove- August Palmre 2010 Põlva Kool 1,81 o xo xxx

12 20 Gerrit Veesaar 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,61 o xxx

v.v 396 Marta Miia Lepp 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,81 o xxx

PN kõrgus 1,00 1,05 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35

1 1 5 Paul Jonathan Sissas 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,30 o o o o o o o xxx

1 2 303 Evert Roodes 2011 Põlva Kool 1,30 o o xo o o xo xxx

2 3 16 Robin Leius 2011 Osula Põhikool 1,20 o o xo o o xxx

2 4 28 Marko Heering 2012 Räpina ÜG 1,20 o o o xxo xxx

3 5 388 Andreas Kalder 2012 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,20 o o o xxo o xxx

3 6 32 Roger Roosileht 2011 Räpina ÜG 1,20 o o o xo xxo xxx

4 7 199 Oliver Värton 2011 Antsla G 1,15 o o o xo xxx

4 8 304 Steven Jaaska 2011 Põlva Kool 1,15 o o xo xxx

5 9 7 Martin Kägo 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,15 o o o xxo xxx

5 10 307 Lukas Tobreluts 2012 Põlva Kool 1,10 o o o xxx

6 11 456 Kennet Laidoner 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 1,10 o o o xxx
6 12 460 Cristofer Paidre 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 1,10 o o xxx
8 13 497 Henri Kender 2012 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,10 o xo o xxx

9 14 200 Marten Pedaja 2011 Antsla G 1,10 o o xo xxx

6 15 31 Henri Hertsina 2011 Räpina ÜG 1,10 xo xo xxx

10 16 285 Martin Timmi 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 1,10 o xxo xxx

11 17 101 Martin Mallas 2011 Osula Põhikool 1,10 xxo xxo xxx

12 18 97 Arco Nõmmik 2011 Osula Põhikool 1,05 o o xxx
12 19 496 Chris Uibo 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 1,05 o o xxx

7 20 331 David Ojasaar 2012 Põlva Kool 1,05 o xxo xxx

v.v 100 Pärtel Perv 2010 Osula Põhikool 1,30 o o o xo xo o xxx

TV kuulitõuge 2 kg katse finaal
1 1 24 Helena Kender 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 10,91 10,89 10,91

1 2 23 Jaana Mari Kala 2009 Räpina ÜG 9,74 9,74 9,74
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2 3 39 Hiie-Maarja Ööbik 2010 Rosma Kool 9,68 9,68 8,69

2 4 487 Karoliine Lakur 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,34 9,34 9,01

3 5 399 Natali Kulaga 2009 Parksepa 9,07 8,51 9,07

4 6 42 Kirilee Grossmann 2009 Rõuge Põhikool 8,98 8,98 8,57
3 7 35 Laura Heering 2009 Räpina ÜG 8,73 8,62 8,73

4 8 295 Vanessa Järv 2010 Põlva Kool 8,66 7,88 8,66

5 9 218 Lisete Kall 2010 Antsla G 8,51 7,61 8,51
6 10 36 Marleen Punnisk 2010 Räpina ÜG 8,13 8,13 8,09

5 11 253 Lisanna Haller 2009 Antsla G 8,10 7,96 8,10

6 12 286 Emili Taaber 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 7,84 7,84 -

7 13 262 Mirjam Pedaja 2010 Antsla G 7,84 7,63 7,84
7 14 38 Hanna-Mariin Hüdsi 2010 Räpina ÜG 7,82 7,82 7,64

8 15 453 Karola Kull 2009 Parksepa 7,56 7,56

9 16 240 Karoli Kattai 2009 Antsla G 7,54 7,54
8 17 40 Säde Lillo 2010 Rosma Kool 7,38 7,38 6,88

10 18 94 Mia-Loreen Rosen 2010 Osula Põhikool 7,38 7,38

11 19 267 Loreen Kalda 2010 Antsla G 7,27 7,27

12 20 266 Linell Hommik 2010 Antsla G 7,10 7,10

13 21 41 Viktoria Savi 2010 Osula Põhikool 7,05 7,05
14 22 397 Marleen Raudsepp 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,99 6,99

9 23 278 Carolin Käo 2009 Põlva Kool 6,86 6,86
15 24 3 Maarja Jagomäe 2010 Vastseliina Gümnaasium 6,76 6,76

16 25 268 Riona Raag 2010 Antsla G 6,70 6,70
10 26 37 Anete Kala 2009 Räpina ÜG 6,60 6,40 6,60

17 27 398 Hanna-Liisa Kallas 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 6,55 6,55

18 28 440 Laura Jõõger 2010 Parksepa 6,51 6,51

19 29 400 Miia Haak 2009 Parksepa 6,35 6,35

20 30 95 Mete-Maria Adusson 2010 Osula Põhikool 6,07 6,07

21 31 93 Kädi Müür 2010 Osula Põhikool 5,37 5,37

22 32 270 Ana Maria Tammemägi 2010 Antsla G 5,13 5,13

11 33 53 Mariane Liis Saar 2010 Räpina ÜG 5,07 5,07

TN kõrgus Tulemus 0,95 1,00 1,05 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35

1 1 351 Marielle Leesalu 2011 Põlva Kool 1,30 o o o xo xxx 

1 2 15 Lisethe Leppoja 2012 Puiga Põhikool 1,20 o o o o o xxx

2 3 354 Laura Aleksejev 2011 Põlva Kool 1,20 o o o xo o xxx

3 4 352 Hanna Avikson 2012 Põlva Kool 1,15 o o o o xxx

4 5 353 Delisa Põld 2012 Põlva Kool 1,15 o o xo o xxx

2 6 486 Kristelle Jõgeva 2011 Parksepa 1,15 o o o o xo xxx

3 7 368 Helena Sepp 2011 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,15 o o o xo xxo x-

4 8 102 Kadri Kirchenberg 2011 Osula Põhikool 1,10 o o xo o xxx

4 8 12 Helin Kuus 2011 Väike Werrone Kool 1,10 o o xo o xxx

6 10 155 Elli-Liis Ladva 2012 Osula Põhikool 1,10 o o o xxo xxx

5 11 26 Lilian Kozer 2011 Räpina ÜG 1,05 o o o xxx

7 12 103 Aureelia Lauter 2011 Osula Põhikool 1,05 xxo o o xxx

8 13 195 Brita Müür 2012 Osula Põhikool 1,00 o o xxx

8 13 197 Kertu Sinimets 2011 Antsla G 1,00 o o xxx

6 15 25 Grettel Karsna 2011 Räpina ÜG 1,00 xo o xxx

10 16 55 Mirell Malleus 2014 Võru Kesklinna Kool 1,00 o xo xxx



10 16 104 Amanda-Airiin Klaar 2012 Osula Põhikool 1,00 o xo xxx
12 18 18 Lisette Punt 2014 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 0,95 o xxx

TV 60m

1 1 Marta Mia Lepp 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,73 8,69

2 2 Mirtel Liping 2010 Kääpa Põhikool 8,85 8,87

1 6 Jaana Mari Kala 2009 Räpina ÜG 8,86 9,13

3 4 Kirilee Grossmann 2009 Rõuge Põhikool 8,88 9,01

2 3 Hiie-Maarja Ööbik 2010 Rosma Kool 9,08 8,96

4 5 Lauree Mark 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,15 9,09

3 7 Carolin Käo 2009 Põlva Kool 9,24 9,20

4 9 Säde Lillo 2010 Rosma Kool 9,38 9,46

5 8 Jette-Ly Assor 2009 Viluste Põhikool 9,40 9,46

5 10 Helena Pihlapuu 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,46 9,47

6 12 Laura Heering 2009 Räpina ÜG 9,50 9,50

6 11 Meribel Tammemägi 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi Kool 9,60 9,48

7 13 Helena Karu 2010 Parksepa 9,53
7 14 Vanessa Järv 2010 Põlva Kool 9,55

8 15 Linell Hommik 2010 Antsla G 9,59
9 16 Emili Taaber 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,65
10 17 Maarja Jagomäe 2010 Vastseliina G 9,65
11 18 Mirjam Pedaja 2010 Antsla G 9,68
12 19 Natali Kulaga 2009 Parksepa 9,69
13 20 Mia-Loreen Rosen 2010 Osula Põhikool 9,69
14 21 Karoli Kattai 2009 Antsla G 9,71
15 22 Elisabeth Tamm 2010 Antsla G 9,86
16 23 Hanna-Liisa Kallas 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 9,91
17 24 Kene Hommik 2010 Antsla G 9,94

8 25 Hanna-Mariin Hüdsi 2010 Räpina ÜG 9,95
18 26 Delisa Värton 2010 Antsla G 9,95
19 27 Marleen Raudsepp 2010 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,00

9 28 Mariane Liis Saar 2010 Räpina ÜG 10,04
10 29 Anete Kala 2009 Räpina ÜG 10,11
11 30 Annegreth Hirmo 2010 Räpina ÜG 10,47

20 31 Miia Haak 2009 Parksepa 10,62
21 32 Lisandra Ellamik 2010 Kuldre Kool 10,92
22 33 Lisandra Randla 2010 Kuldre Kool 10,97
23 34 Anna Maria Tammemägi 2010 Antsla G 11,62

PN 60m

1 1 Steven Jaaska 2011 Põlva Kool 9,42 9,32

1 2 Oliver Värton 2011 Antsla G 9,38 9,45

2 3 Paul Jonathan Sissas 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 9,50 9,54

3 4 Robin Leius 2011 Osula Põhikool 9,69 9,83

2 5 Martin Kants 2012 Räpina ÜG 9,64 9,93

3 6 Marko Heering 2012 Räpina ÜG 10,15 9,98

4 7 Evert Roodes 2011 Põlva Kool 9,95 9,99

4 8 Kaspar Jaaska 2011 Parksepa Keskkool 10,02 10,07

5 9 Marten Pedaja 2011 Antsla G 10,07 10,17



6 10 Henri Kender 31.03.2012 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,14 10,20

5 11 Lukas Tobreluts 2012 Põlva Kool 10,23 10,21

7 12 Martin Kägo 2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,53 10,40

6 13 Mark Gregor Ladev 2012 Räpina ÜG 10,46
8 14 Chris Uibo 23.12.2011 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,46

7 15 Roger Roosileht 2011 Räpina ÜG 10,55
8 16 David Ojasaar 2012 Põlva Kool 10,57

9 17 Maksim Javorski 07.09.2014 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,58
10 18 Cristofer Paidre 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 10,60
11 19 Markus Uba 2013 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,67
12 20 Martin Timmi 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 10,68

9 21 Henri Hertsina 2011 Räpina ÜG 10,68
13 22 Arco Nõmmik 2011 Osula Põhikool 10,73
14 23 Kennet Laidoner 2012 Parksepa Keskkool 10,89
15 24 Rommi Ron Viiberg 2012 Rõuge PK 10,89

10 25 Joel Varik 2013 Räpina ÜG 10,97
16 26 Andreas Kalder 2012 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,12
17 27 Mattias Tasso 21.12.2013 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 11,14
18 28 Raner Eerik 2012 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,22
19 29 Braian Taalfeld 2012 Osula Põhikool 11,33
20 30 Otto Karl Kongas 2013 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,73
21 30 Sebastian Rätt 2014 Võru Kesklinna Kool 12,73

PV 60m 

1 1 Kert Kartsepp 2010 Kääpa PK 8,07 8,24

1 2 Mihkel Padar 2009 Põlva Kool 8,08 8,09

2 3 Ralf Mõttus 2009 Puiga PK 8,22 8,36

3 4 Oliver Solmann 2009 Osula Põhikool 8,48 8,57

2 5 Marcello Aleksejev 2010 Põlva Kool 8,51 8,66

4 6 Norbert Tambets 2009 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 8,69 8,67

3 7 Karel Kets 2009 Põlva Kool 8,73 8,74

5 8 Mattias Lehtna 2009 Võru Kesklinna Kool 8,79 8,68

6 9 Ott Keerutaja 2010 Parksepa Keskkool 9,18 9,13

4 10 Sten-Rasmus Mark 2009 Põlva Kool 9,29 9,32

5 11 Bert-Jepe Vähi 2010 Põlva Kool 9,47 9,51

6 12 Lucas Paalman 2010 Räpina ÜG 9,51 9,52

7 13 Kert Loorits 2009 Parksepa Keskkool 9,15
8 14 Martin Major 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 9,21
9 15 Romek Niilo 2010 Parksepa Keskkool 9,25
10 16 Robin Mõttus 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 9,50

7 17 Henri Riba 2010 Põlva Kool 9,52
11 18 Gerrit Veesaar 2010 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 9,55

8 19 Ove- August Palmre 2010 Põlva Kool 9,67
12 20 Pärtel Perv 2010 Osula Põhikool 9,90
13 21 Otto Tappo 2010 Osula Põhikool 10,50
14 22 Martin Mallas 2010 Osula Põhikool 11,27

TN 60 m 

1 1 Marielle Leesalu 2011 Põlva Kool 9,48



1 2 Lisethe Leppoja 2012 Puiga Põhikool 9,68 9,76

2 3 Hanna Avikson 2012 Põlva Kool 9,71
3 4 Delisa Põld 2012 Põlva Kool 9,84

2 5 Adeele Randle 2012 Kuldre Kool 9,88 10,01

3 6 Helin Kuus 2011 Väike Werrone Kool 9,96 9,89

4 7 Lilian Kozer 2011 Räpina ÜG 10,03
4 8 Kaisa Paring 2011 Kuldre Kool 10,09 10,11

5 9 Elissa Salumäe 2012 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 10,32 10,03

5 10 Grettel Karsna 2011 Räpina ÜG 10,08
6 11 Kertu Sinimets 2011 Antsla G 10,11

6 12 Laura Aleksejev 2011 Põlva Kool 10,15
7 13 Grete Orti 2011 Põlva Kool 10,17

7 14 Janne Marie Kõlli 2012 Antsla G 10,18
8 15 Helena Sepp 2011 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,22
9 16 Anelle Runtal 2011 Parksepa 10,38
10 17 Kristelle Jõgeva 2011 Parksepa 10,44
11 18 Elli-Liis Ladva 2012 Osula Põhikool 10,52
12 19 Aureelia Lauter 2011 Osula Põhikool 10,65
13 20 Mirell Malleus 2014 Võru Kesklinna Kool 10,65
14 21 Kadri Kirchenberg 2011 Osula Põhikool 10,81
15 22 Brita Müür 2012 Osula Põhikool 10,85
16 23 Amanda-Airiin Klaar 2012 Osula Põhikool 10,98
17 24 Lisette Punt 2014 Võru Kreutzwaldi K 11,14
18 25 Eliise Eerik 17.07.2013 Võru Kesklinna Kool 11,92

Peakohtunik:M.Õun

El.ajavõtt: T.Õun


